el L S 3 . a Roned Sonmaad o | S | | | S———1 | =1 | o | - | =] | =} | — 1 L~

1. The Canada-U.S. Free Trade Agreement has now been in effect for almost
four years. Generally speaking, would you say that, up until today,
having the Free Trade Agreement has benefitted Canada, has hurt Canada,
or do you think it hasn't really had any impact one way or the other?

2. What about the long-term effects of free trade? Do you think in the
long run, the Free Trade Agreement will benefit Canada, will hurt
Canada, or will have no impact one way or the other?

084444448484888488484884884848488484880848445480886848888488880840484448408484884848448684480844044584584484444485480484500844444084004084484488484408444454¢

* TOTAL ° GENDER ‘ AGE - EDUCATION INCOME

) : 04448448408844884464484484804848844804484888446448484480444448440484488480848444446844440440444444440444444440
: * ° Male ° Female 18 - 34 °35 -54 ° 55+ ° <HS ° HS ° Seme ° Univ ° <$30K ° $§0K - * $60K+ °
. . . . . . . . . * Univ ° . « "$50k .
048444488448648848448848844844848884840448484484644448488864848484484684404804604848404468440844486084844846444444046048404804644408348648440444644040444868444844440
‘Base=A11 respondents *(1500) * (730) * (770) " (552) * (537) - (409) - (285) - (353) ° (459) - (398) - (458) - (589) - (333) °
-FTA . . . . . . . . L] . . . .
*Benefitted Canada * 15 ° 18 ° 12 * 15 °* 14 °* 16 * 2 - ¢ - 4 v 22 ° 14 M2 o2
‘Hurt Canada * 60 °* 58 * 6 * 57 ° 6 ° 6 - 60 ° 6 ° 6 - 5 ° 58 ° 6 ° 5 °
*No Impact * 20 ° 20 ° 22 * 24 * 20 ° 17 * 22 ° 2 ° 22 * 18 ° 2 * 2a °* 19 °
*(DK/ NS) ) 5 ° 3 6 4 ° 4 - 6 5 ° 6 4 5 ' 7 5 2
*LONG TERM EFFECTS OF FTA * * : : : ‘ ‘ i * * ) : T

*Benefitted Canada * 38 ° 4 * 3 ° 3B ° 3y - 4 * 30 ° 32 ° 3 ° 49 - 34 ° 3B ° 5" °
*Hurt Canada * 46 ° 41 ° 51 ° 48 ° 48 * 4 ° 48 * 51 ° 49 ° 39 ° 46 ° 50 ° 38 °
‘No Impact * 8 - 7 g ° 10 ° 8§ ° 6 - 13 ° 9 7 6 - 11 ° 8 ° 6
*(DK/ NS) * * R { 5 ° 6 ° 11 ° 10 - * ° 6 g - 7 4 °

7 5 8 6
854484454848544884850400480484854408080408404480450484404844484404804440440844044805004880404R04445044800844004404400440040044004040400440040084400440444444441

Source: Angus Reid Group )
National Angus Reid Poll # 39
January 1993

e



